### 504258745 03/06/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4305425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHENGLEI NIE	02/20/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SHENZHEN CHINA STAR OPTOELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 9-2, TANGMING ROAD, GUANGMING DISTRICT	
City:	SHENZHEN CITY, GUANGDONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518132	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15506246

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (905)812-9381

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9058129381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FMPA451-8320
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONG C. LEI
SIGNATURE:	/Leong C. Lei/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=05\_CS20161697-PUS1161245-FMPA8320\_OATHandASGN#page1.tif source=05\_CS20161697-PUS1161245-FMPA8320\_OATHandASGN#page2.tif

PATENT 504258745 REEL: 041479 FRAME: 0276

# Combined Declaration and Assignment for Patent Application

Title of the Inve	ntion: AMOLED PIXEL DRIVER CIRCUIT AND PIXEL
<u>DRIVING N</u>	1ETHOD
As a below named inve	intor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration is dire	
	The attached application, or U.S. Application Number of PCT International Application Number PCT/CN2016/110900 filed on12/20/2016
The above-identified ap	optication was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe I am the origin	ral inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge t fine or imprisonment of	hat any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by finot more than five (5) years, or both.
This primarant	ASSIGNMENT
t ans assignation :	rgreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)
AMOLED PIXEL	DRIVER CIRCUIT AND PIXEL DRIVING METHOD
(check one)   \( \) a part assignment.   U.S.   U.S.   U.S.   The PATENT RIO   applications identified a	
(check one) 🔀 U.S. p. world date of The ASSIGNOR(S	wide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing of any U.S. patent application identified above.  S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
check one) 🔀 Inven	st Owner
Full name of sole or fir	STASSIGNOR) Chenglei Nic
(V) 455	Sangming Road, Guangming District of Shenzhen, Guangdong 518132, China
Address)	nt ASSIGNOR, if any)
Foll name of third joint Address)	ASSIGNOR, if any)
Full name of forth joint	ASSIGNOR, if any)

PATENT REEL: 041479 FRAME: 0277

,		
(Full name of fifth join	***************************************	
(Address)		
,		
The ASSIGNED rections	ed to in this agreement is:	
		Malana ang ang Marayan kali ang ang ang ang ang ang
(Address of assignment	Assignee) SHENZHEN CHINA STAR OPTOFLECT	RUNCS ECHNOROSY (O. CID.
Company of moderney	NO.9-2. Tangaing Road, Guangaing District of Sh	enzhen. Guangsong > 18132, Umna
The sole or first /	ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) [ An I	Individual	
☐ A Pa	artnersing.	
Z AC	Operation of China	
	(state or country)	}
The Accidentable	Ca la madidaminani 2003 88 mila kind i sposom mo	
receipt of which is an	<ol> <li>in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, at knowledged, have and do hereby assign the following</li> </ol>	id Other good and valuable consideration,
assigns:	sommered on the most motivery, using the tottowist	g 10 the Additionals; his successors and
	sive right to the invention:	
	the and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
	priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign	applications for this invention
As to all U.S. pa	atent applications assigned under this agreement, the	ASSIGNOR(S) hereby ambarizers) and
requesi(s) the Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Pat	ont to the ASSIGNEE as the assistance of
the entire right, little and	l interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIG:	NEE, its silecoscops and account
Further, the ASSI	GNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE	of its representatives, any facts known
w to the ASSIGNOR(S	) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal pro-	ceedings, sign all lawful pagers, execute
all divisional, continu	ation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissa	ie applications, execute all necessary
assignment papers to e	sause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said A	SSIGNEE, make all rightful paths and
generally do everything	necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its succe	essors and assigns, to obtain and enforce
proper protection for sai	id invention.	
ASSIGNOR(S) a	unborize(s) LEONG C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402) to inse	ert or complete any information in this
document needed to effi	ect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
Charales A	ke	2/20/2017
Changlei Nie	(Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
		1,000,000
***************************************	(Signature of second joint ASSIGNUR)	
	College of Regular link Stockholder	(Date)
	B. converse filtrical American	
	(Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
	(Signature of forth John ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
	v62	
	(Signature of fifth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 041479 FRAME: 0278

**RECORDED: 03/06/2017**